



IA NO.GA/14/2021
In
CS/251/2007

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

RUCHI SINGH DEO ALIAS ISHVARI RAJE SINGH DEO & ORS.
VS
MAHESHWARI DEBI @ SINGH

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE MOUSHUMI BHATTACHARYA

Date : 18th August, 2021.

[Via video conference]

Appearance:

Mr. Varun Kedia, Adv.

Mr. Priyankar Saha, Adv.

Mr. Hemant Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Mainak Bose, Adv.

Mr. Shourjyo Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Arik Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Joydeep Guha, Adv.

The Court : This application has been by a person who claims to be the son of the beneficiary of the Will of the testator and who seeks to set aside a compromised decree dated 12th March, 2021. The claimant further claims that the applicant was not a party to the compromised decree and came to know of such only in a separate suit filed by the applicant in the Sealdah Court.

Let affidavit in opposition be filed within four weeks; reply within two weeks thereafter.

List this matter after six weeks.

(MOUSHUMI BHATTACHARYA, J.)