



OD-8

ORDER SHEET

IA No. GA/14/2021

In

CS/251/2007

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

RUCHI SINGH DEO ALIAS ISHVARI RAJE SINGH DEO & ORS.

-VS-

MAHESHWARI DEBI @ SINGH

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE MOUSHUMI BHATTACHARYA

Date : September 29, 2021.

[Via video conference]

Appearance:

Mr. Priyankar Saha, Adv.

Mr. Vikram Kedia, Adv.

Mr. Arik Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Joydeep Guha, Adv.

Mr. Shourjyo Mukherjee, Adv.

The Court : Time to file affidavit-in-opposition is expired in the first week of September, 2021.

Learned counsel appearing for the plaintiff as well as the defendant seek extension of time to file their affidavits-in-opposition.

Such time is granted upon the plaintiff as well as the defendant paying costs which are reasonably assessed at Rs.10,000/- each to Helpage India within a fortnight from date.



Affidavit-in-reply thereto, if any, to be filed within two weeks thereafter
from the date the applicant receives the affidavit-in-opposition.

List this matter on 17th November, 2021.

(MOUSHUMI BHATTACHARYA, J.)