



OD-1

IA No.GA/15/2021
In
CS/251/2007

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

RUCHI SINGH DEO ALIAS ISHVARI RAJE SINGH DEO & ORS.
-Versus-
SMT. MAHESHWARI DEBI @ SINGH

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE MOUSHUMI BHATTACHARYA

Date : 13th January, 2022

(Via Video Conference)

Appearance:

*Ms. Pooja Jewrajka, Adv.
..for the petitioner no.1*

*Mr. Varun Kedia, Adv.
..for the respondent*

The Court: It is submitted that the order passed by this Court on 14th December, 2021 contains a mistake in the cause title. The name of the defendant should read as "Smt. Maheshwari Debi".

Let the cause title in the order dated 14th December, 2021 be corrected accordingly and let this order be made part of the order dated 14th December, 2021.

The cause title as appearing in the cause list may also be corrected.

(MOUSHUMI BHATTACHARYA, J.)