



2021:CHC-OS:703

OD-5

ORDER SHEET

IA No. GA/15/2021

In

CS/251/2007

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

RUCHI SINGH DEO ALIAS ISHVARI RAJE SINGH DEO & ORS.

-VS-

MAHESHWARI DEBI @ SINGH

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE MOUSHUMI BHATTACHARYA

Date : March 7, 2022.

[Via video conference]

Appearance:

Mr. Priyankar Saha, Adv.

Mr. Avirup Mondal, Adv.

Mr. A.Z. Mondal, Adv.

Ms. Shahnaz Parveen, Adv.

Mr. Chayan Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Pooja Jewrajka, Adv.

Mr. Varun Kedia, Adv.

The Court : As urged by learned counsel appearing for the parties, let this matter appear after the summer vacation of this Court.

List this matter on 7th June, 2022, as prayed for.

The affidavit-in-reply is filed in Court today be kept on record.

(MOUSHUMI BHATTACHARYA, J.)