



2021:CHC-OS:703

OD-14

ORDER SHEET

IA No. GA/15/2021

In

CS/251/2007

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

RUCHI SINGH DEO ALIAS ISHVARI RAJE SINGH DEO & ORS.

-VS-

MAHESHWARI DEBI @ SINGH

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE MOUSHUMI BHATTACHARYA

Date : August 11, 2022.

Appearance:

Mr. Priyankar Saha, Adv.

Mr. Avirup Mondal, Adv.

Mr. A. Z. Mondal, Adv.

The Court: The petitioner is not represented.

List this matter after a week.

(MOUSHUMI BHATTACHARYA, J.)