



2021:CHC-OS:703

O-19

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/16/2023
In CS/251/2007

RUCHI SINGH DEO ALIAS
ISHVARI RAJE SINGH DEO & ORS.
Vs
MAHESHWARI DEBI @ SINGH

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE MOUSHUMI BHATTACHARYA

Date : 5th December, 2023.

Appearance:

Mr. Sakya Sen, Adv.

Mr. Avirup Mondal, Adv.

Mr. Mriganka Patra, Adv.

Ms. S. Parveen, Adv.

...for the petitioner

Mr. Biswaroop Bhattacharya, Adv.

Ms. Reshmi Ghosh, Adv.

...for the respondent

The Court:- List this matter tomorrow, i.e., on 6th December, 2023.

(MOUSHUMI BHATTACHARYA, J.)