



OD-1

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/16/2023
In CS/251/2007

RUCHI SINGH DEO ALIAS
ISHVARI RAJE SINGH DEO & ORS.
Vs
MAHESHWARI DEBI @ SINGH

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE MOUSHUMI BHATTACHARYA

Date : 6th December, 2023.

Appearance:
Mr. Avirup Mondal, Adv.
Mr. A. Z. Mondal, Adv.
Ms. Shahnaz Parveen, Adv.
...for the petitioner

Mr. Biswaroop Bhattacharya, Adv.
Ms. Reshmi Ghosh, Adv.
...for the respondent

The Court:- Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners, who had filed an application for modification of a consent decree, seeks to withdraw the application. Counsel places a letter dated 4th December, 2023 from the constituted attorney of the petitioners. The letter encloses an instruction for withdrawal of the application.

GA/16/2023 is, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

Interim orders, if any, shall stand vacated.

The letter dated 4th December, 2023 is kept on record.

(MOUSHUMI BHATTACHARYA, J.)