



2021:CHC-OS:703

OD-16

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/17/2024
In CS/251/2007
RUCHI SINGH DEO ALIAS ISHVARI RAJE SINGH DEO & ORS.
Vs
MAHESHWARI DEBI @ SINGH

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 22nd May, 2024.

Appearance:

Mr. Sudhasatva Banerjee, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Jewrika, Adv.
...for the applicant.

Mr. Amritam Mondal, Adv.
Ms. Shahaaz Parveen, Adv.
Mr. Avirup Mondal, Adv.
...for the plaintiff.

The Court:- Affidavit in opposition and affidavit in reply both are filed today. Let the same be kept in record.

Affidavit in reply, if any, to be filed by the applicant, should be submitted before this Court on or before the returnable date.

Let this matter appear on 27th June, 2024.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)