



ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/18/2025

In

CS/251/2007

RUCHI SINGH DEO ALIAS ISHVARI RAJE SINGH DEO & ORS.

Vs

MAHESHWARI DEBI @ SINGH

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY

Date : 20th August, 2025

Appearance:

*Mr. Amritam Mandal, Adv.(vc)**Mr. Avirup Mondal, Adv.**Ms. Shahnaz Parveen, Adv.**Ms. Shreyashi Maity, Adv.**Mr. Debdipta Sen, Adv.**Mr. A. Z. Mondal, Adv.**Ms. Shabnam Sultana, Adv.**...for the plaintiffs**Mr. Sankarsan Sarkar, Adv.**Mr. Rittwick Chakraborty, Adv.**Mr. Rishav Deb Barman, Adv.**...for the applicant**Mr. Suddhostva Banerjee, Adv.**Ms. Pooja Jewrajka, Adv.**...for the applicant in GA/15 & 17**Mr. Soumalya Ganguli, Adv.**...for the defendant*

The Court:- Learned Advocates for the parties are present.

Learned Advocate representing the Joint Special Officer is also present and prays for time to submit the Report.

It is submitted by the learned Advocate for the Joint Special Officers that Benaras property has been inspected and time be granted to inspect the property at Cuttack. Thus, this matter stands adjourned till 19th September, 2025.



Let the inspection of the property be concluded and report be filed on **2021:CHC-OS:703** the said date. Let GA/15/2025 and GA/17/2025 be listed along with GA/18/2025.

The injunction granted earlier shall continue for a period of five weeks or till further Order whichever is earlier.

(BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY, J.)