



IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/18/2025

In

CS/251/2007

RUCHI SINGH DEO ALIAS ISHVARI RAJE SINGH DEO & ORS.

Vs

MAHESHWARI DEBI @ SINGH

BEFORE :

The Hon'ble JUSTICE BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY

Date: 22nd September, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Amritam Mandal, Adv.

Mr. A.Z. Mondal, Adv.

Ms. Shahanaz Parveen, Adv.

Mr. Avirup Mondal, Adv.

Ms. Shabnam Sultan, Adv.

... For the plaintiffs.

Mr. Sarmalya Ganguli, Adv.

... For the Defendant.

Mr. Shounak Mukkhopadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Rishav Deb Barman, Adv.

... For Applicants in GA 18 of 2025.

Mr. Shyamsundar Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Sarthak Mondal, Adv.

Nr, Tanmoy Sett, Adv.

... Joint Special Officers.

The Court :- Learned Advocates for the parties and the learned
Joint Special Officers are present.

Let the report filed by the Joint Special Officers be kept with
the record. The said report be circulated amongst the parties.

Let the affidavit-in-opposition to GA 18 of 2025 be filed on or
before 29.10.2025. Reply, if any, be filed 04.11.2025.

Let this matter appear on 06.11.2025.

Parties are liberty to take exception to the report submitted by
the Joint Receivers.



The Special Officers be paid a further remuneration of 200 **2021:CHC-OS:703**
Gms. each.

The interim order granted earlier in GA 18 of 2025 stands extended for a period of four weeks after vacation or until further order, whichever is earlier.

(BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY, J.)