



ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/15/2021
In CS/251/2007

RUCHI SINGH DEO ALIAS ISHVARI RAJE SINGH DEO & ORS.
Vs
MAHESHWARI DEBI @ SINGH

AND

IA NO. GA/17/2024
In CS/251/2007

RUCHI SINGH DEO ALIAS ISHVARI RAJE SINGH DEO & ORS.
Vs
MAHESHWARI DEBI @ SINGH

BEFORE:
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY
Date:7th January, 2026

Appearance:

Mr. Amritam Mandal, Adv.
Mr. A.Z. Mondal, Adv.
Mr. Avirup Mondal, Adv.
Ms. Shahnaz Parveen, Adv.
Ms. Shabnam Sultana, Adv.
Mr. Nadeem Akhtar, Adv.
..for the plaintiffs

Mr. Soumalya Ganguli, Adv.
..for the defendant

Mr. Suddhasatva Banerjee, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Jewrajka, Adv.
Mr. Aavee Jaiswal, Adv.
..for the applicant in GA/15/2021 and GA/17/2024

Mr. Shouveek Ray, Adv.
... for the intervener

The Court:- The Learned Advocate representing the applicant in GA/15/2021 and GA/17/2024 is to prepare a chart with regard to entire trust property delineating the portion to have been decreed in favour of the plaintiff in CS/251/2007 including the portion of the trust property not mentioned in the schedule to the suit property.



Heard the submission of the Learned Advocate representing the respective parties. Learned Advocate representing the plaintiff is to prepare a corresponding chart to the aforesaid suit property as well as trust property to enable this Court to understand the conundrum.

Next date be fixed on 6th February, 2026.

(ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY, J.)

DB