



ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/15/2021
In CS/251/2007

RUCHI SINGH DEO ALIAS ISHVARI RAJE SINGH DEO & ORS.
Vs
MAHESHWARI DEBI @ SINGH

AND

IA NO. GA/17/2024
In CS/251/2007

RUCHI SINGH DEO ALIAS ISHVARI RAJE SINGH DEO & ORS.
Vs
MAHESHWARI DEBI @ SINGH

AND

IA NO. GA/18/2025
In CS/251/2007

RUCHI SINGH DEO ALIAS ISHVARI RAJE SINGH DEO & ORS.
Vs
MAHESHWARI DEBI @ SINGH

BEFORE:
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY
Date: 12th May, 2026

Appearance:

Mr. Amritam Mandal, Adv.
Ms. Shahnaz Parveen, Adv.
Mr. Avirup Mondal, Adv.
Mr. Sagar Chowdhury, Adv.
..for the plaintiffs

Mr. Ujjayini Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. Rishav Deb Barman, Adv.
... for the applicants (in GA/18/2025)

Mr. Shouveek Ray, Adv.
... for the intervener (in GA/18/2025)

Mr. Soumalya Ganguli, Adv. (vc)
..for the defendant

Ms. Pooja Jewrajka, Adv.
Mr. Aavee Jaiswal, Adv.
..for the applicants
(in GA/15/2021 and GA/17/2024)



The Court:- In compliance with the order dated 26th February, 2026 the **2021:CHC-OS:703**

Learned Advocates representing the respective parties have filed a progress report. Let the said report be kept on record.

The Learned Advocates representing the contesting parties are to file a further progress report stating the process adhered to in furtherance of the progress report filed today.

Next date be fixed on 21st July, 2026.

(ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY, J.)

DB